Thursday, 18th March 2021

| The Manager Listing Department | Corporate Relationship Department |
|--|------------------------------------|
| National Stock Exchange of India Limited | BSE Limited |
| "Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G | 1st Floor, New Trading Ring |
| Bandra-Kurla Complex, | Rotunda Building, P J Towers, |
| Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 | Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 |
| | |
| Script Code: PRICOLLTD | Script Code: 540293 |

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, for acquisition by way of gift of 9,40,270 (0.77%) shares, details of which are stated below:

| Date of transaction | Name of person (belongs to promoter group) / Transferor | Name of the Transferee / Acquirer | Number of shares acquired as gift | % of share holding |
|---------------------|--|---|--|--------------------|
| 17th March 2021 | Mr.Vijay Mohan | Mrs.Vanitha Mohan | 9,40,270 | 0.77% |

This is for your kind information and records.

Yours Truly

Vanitha Mohan

Vanihalflohan

Encl: as above

CC: Pricol Limited, 109, Race Course, Coimbatore - 641018

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

| Name o | of the Target Company (TC) | Pricol Limited | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| | s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in t (PAC) with the acquirer | Vanitha Mohan | | |
| Whethe | er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group | Promoter | | |
| Name(s TC are | s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of Listed | BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited | | |
| Details of the acquisition as follows: | | Number | % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**) |
| | the acquisition under consideration, holding uirer along with PACs of: | | | |
| b) | Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d) | 47,91,198 47,91,198 | 3.93 | 3.93 |
| Details | of acquisition | | | |
| | Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each | 9,40,270 | 0.77 | 0.77 |

| category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d) | 9,40,270 | 0.77 | 0.77 | |
|---|---|------|------|--|
| After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: | | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) | 57,31,468 | 4.70 | 4.70 | |
| e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$ | 57,31,468 | 4.70 | 4.70 | |
| Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.) | Inter se Transfer - By way of gift from Mr.Vijay Mohan 9,40,270 (0.77%) shares of Re.1/ each of Pricol Limited. | | | |
| Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc. | Inter se Transfer - By way of gift from Mr. Vijay Mohan 9,40,270 (0.77%) shares of Re. 1/- each of Pricol Limited. | | | |
| | Mr.Vijay Mohan and Mrs.Vanitha Mohan ar Promoters and immediate relatives as pe the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulations, 2015 | | | |
| Date of acquisition of/date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC. | 17 th March, 2021 | | | |
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition | 12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each) | | | |
| Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition | 12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each) | | | |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition | 12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each) | | | |

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Yes Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are BSE Limite | | Pricol Limited Vanitha Mohan | | | |
|--|--|------------------------------------|--|--|-----|
| | | | | | Yes |
| | | d ock Exchange of India Limited | | | |
| | | Receiv | of the acquisition / disposal as follows: re by way of gift from Mr.Vijay Mohan '0 (0.77%) shares of Re.1/- each of Pricol Limited. | share/voting diluted capital share/voting wherever capital | |
| Be | fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of: | | | | |
| b) c) | Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) | 47,91,198 | 3.93 | 3.93 | |
| e) | Total (a+b+c+d) | 47,91,198 | 3.93 | 3.93 | |
| | Details of acquisition/sale | | | | |
| b) | Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) | 9,40,270 | 0.77 | 0.77 | |
| d) e) | acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d) | 9,40,270 | 0.77 | 0.77 | |

| After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) | 57,31,468 57,31,468 | 4.70 4.70 | 4.70 4.70 |
|--|---|--------------|--------------|
| Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). | Inter-se Transfer among Promoters and Immediate relatives Receive by way of gift from Mr.Vijay Mohan - 9,40,270 (0.77%) shares of Re.1/- each of Pricol Limited. Mr.Vijay Mohan and Mrs.Vanitha Mohan are Promoters of Pricol Limited and Immediate relatives as per the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 | | |
| Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable | 17 th March, 2021 | | |
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale | Rs.12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each) | | |
| Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale | Rs.12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each) | | |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition | Rs.12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each) | | |

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Signature

Vaniha Yohan (Vanitha Mohan)

Place: Coimbatore

Date: 18- Mar - 2021

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.